AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELDLLP

Attorneys at Law

ORIGINAL

TOM W. DAVIDSON 202.887.4000/fax: 202.955.7719 tdavidson@akingump.co

August 16, 2007

VIA MESSENGER

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, DC 20554 FILED/ACCEPTED

AUG 1 6 2007

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

Re: Hoak Media of Dakota License, LLC SES-REG-20070621-00840, E070115 Notice of Correction in Entity Name

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Hoak Media of Dakota License, LLC, licensee of satellite earth station E070115 ("Earth Station"), by its attorneys, hereby requests that the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") update its records to reflect that the legal name of the licensee of the Earth Station is Hoak Media of Dakota License, LLC, not Hoak Media of South Dakota License, LLC, as was inadvertently reported in the application to register the Earth Station. The ownership of the Earth Station not changed in any way. Accordingly, this correction in legal name does not represent a *pro forma* transfer of control of Hoak Media of Dakota License, LLC or assignment of the Earth Station.

Please direct any inquiries regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Tom W. Daudson/Kcm

Tom W. Davidson, Esq.

AUG 1 7 2007

Satellite Division International Bureau